11000 40

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings 🔷

12-19-2000



Y

Docket No.: 14085 528 Rec d PCT/PTO 21 NOV 2000 SHEET OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101556144

To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jordi Bosch Llado; Rafael Garcia Cruz; Elias Molins Grau and Maria del Carmen Onrubia Miguel			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Medichem, S.A.	
		Address: Fructuos Gela	ibert 6-8,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? 📋 Yes 🕱 No	Sant-Joan Despi , Barcelona		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	\Box Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.	
Other		Country: Spain	ZIP: 08970	
Execution Date: November 15	5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or reg	gistration numbers(s):	1700939		
		• 1	application is: November 15, 2000	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
C				
	Additional numbers	attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			tions and patents involved: 1	
Name: Leopold Presser		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
Registration No. 19,827				
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER				
400 Garden City Plaza		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
City: Garden City		8. Deposit account numbe	r:	
Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	19-1013/SSMP		
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. Leopold Presser	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	will till	November 21, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jordi BOSCH LLADÓ, of Plaza Miquel Coll i Alentorn 2, 17003-Gerona, Spain; Rafael GARCÍA CRUZ, of Plaça Mercè Rodoreda 3, 08470-Sant Celoni (Barcelona), Spain; Elias MOLINS GRAU, of Juan García Nieto 14, 08980-Sant Feliu de Llobregat (Barcelona), Spain; and Maria del Carmen ONRUBIA MIGUEL, of Pasaje del Crédito 5, 08002-Barcelona, Spain,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to MEDICHEM, S.A.

a corporation

of Spain having a place of business at Fructuós Gelabert 6-8, 08970-Sant Joan Despi (Barcelona). Spain

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned

and is entitled NON-HYDRATED GABAPENTIN

POLYMORPH, A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF AND THE USE THEREOF FOR

THE PREPARATION OF PHARMACEUTECAL GRADE GABAPENTIN

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0382 and all said improvements; execute a'l rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, livense or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Movember 15, 2000	.1020. Besch 6.0400 (L.S.)
Witness: ENRIGE RORIGE MOLL. Enrique Rodrigo Moll	
Date: Movember 15, 2000 Witness: Cristina Duro Martinez Cristina Duro Martinez	Rafied Cropala (U.S.)
Date: "ovember 15, 2000	ELIAS MOLINS JEAN (L.S.)
Witness: VALENTIN MARTINEZ MARINA. Valentín Martínez Marina	•
Date: Movember 15, 2000	María del Carmen Onrubia Highes.
Witness: <u>Elias Segurar Ruiz</u> Elías Segura Ruiz	

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0383 AD 331.40

09/7005

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Legal Star P08A/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Medichem, S.A.	
Address: Fructuos Gelabert 6-8,	
Sant-Joan Despi, Barcelona	
City: State/Prov	
Country: Spain ZIP: 08970	
_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
ion, the execution date of the application is: November 15, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
9. Deposit consult number:	
8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP	
•	
19-1013/SSMP	
i	

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0384